

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14614 of 2019

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 15360 of 2019

=====

SURESHBHAI BHOJBHAI KHACHAR

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR HASIT H JOSHI(2480) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

ADVANCE COPY SERVED TO GOVERNMENT PLEADER/PP for the

Respondent(s) No. 1

MR DEEPAK P SANCHELA(2696) for the Respondent(s) No. 5

NOTICE SERVED BY DS for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2,3,4,5

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BIREN VAISHNAV

Date : 14/03/2022

COMMON ORAL ORDER

The *Registry* is requested to show the name of Mr. Deepak Sanchela, learned counsel who usually appears for and on behalf of the respondent – Jasdan Nagarpalika.

Stand over to 18.4.2022.

(BIREN VAISHNAV, J)

VATSAL S. KOTECHA