

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14614 of 2019

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 15360 of 2019

=====

SURESHBHAI BHOJBHAI KHACHAR

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR HASIT H JOSHI(2480) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent(s) No. 1

MR DEEPAK P SANCHELA(2696) for the Respondent(s) No. 5

RULE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 2,3,4

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE UMESH A. TRIVEDI

Date : 05/09/2023

ORAL ORDER

Since these matters were from a running board and adjourned to today, they should have been placed before the Regular Court as per the roster and interim relief was extended till today is hereby further extended till the next date of hearing.

Registry is hereby directed to notify these matters in the regular Court as per the roster.

(UMESH A. TRIVEDI, J.)

Lalji Desai