

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 17464 of 2018

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14614 of 2019

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 15360 of 2019

=====

SHAILESHBHAI LAKHABHAI BARAIYA & ANR.

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR HASIT H JOSHI(2480) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2

GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2,3,4

MR DEEPAK P SANCHELA(2696) for the Respondent(s) No. 5

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE VAIBHAVI D. NANAVATI

Date : 24/04/2025

ORAL ORDER

S.O. to 18.06.2025. Reply, if any, be filed before the next returnable date, failing which, the matters will be proceeded on its merits.

Hitesh

(VAIBHAVI D. NANAVATI,J)